UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2009207158 Fee: $98.00
Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 04/01/2020 10:03 AM Pg: 1 of 4

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
Royal Savings Bank
Main Office
9226 S. Commaercial Avenue
Chicago, IL 60617

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

This Modification of Mortgage presarad-by:
Janease Hughes, Commercial Loan Administrator
Royal Savings Bank
9226 S. Commercial Avenue
Chicago, IL 60617

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated June 28, 2012, iz made and executed hetween Lakeshore Historic
Properties, LLC, an lNlinois Limited Liability Company (referred Zo-ozlow as "Grantor") and Royal Savings Bank,
whose address is 9226 S. Commercial Avenue, Chicago, IL 60677 (referred to below as "Lender™).

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage dated May 25, 2007 (the "Mortgage™) which
has been recorded in Cock County, State pf linois, as follows:

A Mortgage and Assignment of Rents, both dated May 25, 2007 in the pri:cipal amount $336,000.00, on
real property located in Cook County, State of lllinois, recorded June 1, 2007 in the Office of the Cook
County Recorder of Deeds, State of lllinois, as document numbers 0715241035 and 0715241036,
respectively; as modified by a Modification of Mortgage dated October 14, 2011, recorded on October 21,
2011 as document number 0715241035 in the Office of the Cook County Recordss =i Deeds, State of
lllinois.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real property iwcated in Cook
County, State of lllinois:

Unit No. 301 in the 1354 West Augusta Court Condominium, as delineated on a survey of the following
described real estate:

Parcel 1: Lots 4, 14 and 15 in Block 14 in the Elston Addition to Chicago, in the Southwest 1/4 of Section
15, Township 39 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, lllinois. Excepting
therefrom the commercial property {designated as commercial Unit 101 and commercial Unit 102 thereon
and legally described in that certain commercial property declaration of easements, restrictions and
covenants dated March 1, 2007 and recorded as Document No. 0706615045); which survey is attached to
the Declaration of Condominium Ownership and of easements, restrictions, covenants and by-laws for
1354 West Augusta Court Condominium recorded as Document No. 0706616046, together with an
undivided percentage interest in the common elements.

Parcel 2: The exclusive right to use parking space G-3 and balcony spaces L.C.E. 301 - B1, limited



2009207158 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
(Continued) Page 2

common elements as delineated on the survey attached to the Declaration of Condominium Ownership and
of easements, restrictions, covenants and by-laws for 1354 West Augusta Court Condominium recorded as
Document No. 0706615046 ("Declaration").

The Real Property or its address is commonty known as 1354 W. Augusta Boulevard, Unit #301, Chicago, IL
60642. The Real Property tax identification number is 17-05-312-017-1002.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:
1. Maturity Date. The Maturity Date is hereby extended from July 1, 2020 to June 1, 2024.

2. Interest RPate. The Interest Rate is hereby increased from 4.300% per annum to 4.875% per annum, on
the unpaid-cututanding principal balance effective June 28, 2019 through matutity.

3. Amortizatior. The amortization is hereby reduced from 20 years to 17 years.

CONTINUING VALID!(Y: Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain
unchanged and in full force 2nd effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their
- respective terms. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict
performance of the Mortgage =5 changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing
in this Modification shall constitut: a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by
the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Morigage and all
parties, makers and endorsers to the (Nots, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly
released by Lender in writing. Any maket nr andorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released
by virtue of this Modification. If any person v.no signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification,
then all persons signing below acknowledge ‘izt this Modification is given conditionally, based on the
representation to Lender that the non-signing persun consents to the changes and provisions of this
Modification or otherwise will not be released by it..This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or
modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PRUV!SIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATIOW O™ MORTGAGE IS DATED JUNE 28, 2019.

GRANTOR;:

LAKESHORE HISTORIC PROPERTIES, LLC, AN ILLINOIS LIMITED
LIABILITY COMPANY . ¢

By: _ ~ox

Arthur E. Mertes, Manager of Lakeshore Historic Properties,
LLC, an llinois Limited Liability Company

LENDER:

ROY VINGS BANK

X
RicRard M. Nichols, Vice President




2009207158 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
(Continued) Page 3

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATEOF _ LLLs W41 )
) 88
countyor (L0280 )

On this < '}_&A_' day of JZ‘ VE , R/ Gvetore me, the undersigned Notary

Public, personally zopzzred Arthur E. Mertes, Manager of Lakeshore Historic Properties, LL.C, an lllinois Limited
Liability Company, ard kanwn to me to be a member or designated agent of the limited liability company that
executed the Modification of Mortgage and acknowledged the Modification to be the free and voluntary act and
deed of the limited liability <company, by authority of statute, its articles of organization or its operating
agreement, for the uses and_ruiposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized to
execute this Modification and in fait pxecuted the Madification on behalf of the limited liability company.

oy 7 At ARA THsker Enid Wesiding at Lo t/ERS 6 Letzp I-¢

. 7 g b . o~
Notary Public in and for the State of 7 £ Juf &4

My commission expires / / / / & / 20 Z’()__

&/ = Sl s «-"’”MIW'H —

Official Seal
Tamara J Jaskiewicz

Notary‘quﬁc State of INinois

Commission Expires 11/18/2020



2009207158 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

(Continued) Page 4
LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
sTatE OF _ 1 e\ : )
3 ) S8
COUNTY OF ka“‘ )
On this L I day of Lj ‘e , mé? before me, the undersigned Notary

Public, personally nOD sared Richard M. Nichols and known to me to he the Vice President, authorized agent for
Royal Savings Bank Hiat executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be
the free and voluntary act upd deed of Royal Savings Bank, duly authorized by Royal Savings Bank through its
board of directors or otheiwise, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he or
she is authorized to execute th:is said instrument and in fact executed this said instrument on behalf of Royal

sawv Bank M\ i)f%f Reslding at QNL Qb\«{\g\—xaﬁ

Notary Public in and for the State of :\j‘

- X “\ - 70 6L-1-6 Saudxg: umssawwo i
My commission expires t% \ ZD Q S stoull) jo 81218 “Miqnd IU'E?}ONW

VZOOVHYZ 1 VIO LI
} «‘IV]S -!Vi"‘l:a:iUr

PRV e

LaserPro, Ver. 18.4.10.002 Copr. Finastra USA Corporatior: @97, 2019. All Rights Reserved. - IL
ZACFNLPL\G201.FC TR-2550 [’R-2



